



**YALE AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (PLYMOUTH TO RIDGE)**  
**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, MAY 6, 2020, 10:00 A.M.**

Engineer's Estimate	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	EarthWerks Land Improvement 1240 Lyon Road Batavia, IL 60510 Phone (630) 482-2341 Fax N/A	H. Linden and Sons Sewer & Water 722 E South Street Plano, IL 60545 Phone (630) 552-9955 Fax (630) 522-0955	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax (847) 608-6804	Average Bid
---------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	28.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 96.25	\$ 2,695.00
2	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	EACH	28.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 127.25	\$ 3,563.00
3	STUMP REMOVAL	UNIT	24.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 582.00
4	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	749.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,470.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 31,083.50	\$ 34.00	\$ 25,466.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 26,215.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,709.00	\$ 37.88	\$ 28,372.12
5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	231.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,471.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 7,911.75
6	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	3.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 125.25
7	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	3,047.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,047.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,570.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,094.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,141.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,141.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 7,251.86
8	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SQ YD	2,240.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,360.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,720.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 25,491.20
9	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	220.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	7.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 111.25	\$ 778.75
11	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	231.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 7,911.75
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	352.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,672.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 2,090.88
13	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	2,967.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,670.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,543.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 25,961.25	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,736.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 26,703.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,736.00
14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	SQ YD	392.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,096.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 4,068.96
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	2,500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 650.00
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	646.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,140.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 51,357.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 49,742.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 59,432.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 56,848.00	\$ 84.13	\$ 54,347.98
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	327.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,065.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 27,468.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 31,392.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 32,046.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 35,316.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 31,555.50
18	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	1,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,352.00
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 4"	SQ YD	143.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,933.50	\$ 49.00	\$ 7,007.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,435.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 44.63	\$ 6,382.09
20	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	392.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 17,248.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,584.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,304.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 17,934.00
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	352.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 19,008.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 22,528.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 23,232.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,120.00
22	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	48.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,576.00
23	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2,905.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 18,882.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 17,430.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 23,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 20,335.00	\$ 6.88	\$ 19,986.40
24	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 8 INCH	SQ FT	125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
25	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	80.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00
26	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	3,286.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,002.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 18,073.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 52,576.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 34,108.68
27	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	878.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,658.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,658.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,780.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,170.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,097.00
28	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 834.00
29	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 5,120.70
30	CLASS B PATCHES 8 INCH	SQ YD	101.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,888.00	\$ 90.25	\$ 9,115.25
31	CLASS D PATCHES 6 INCH	SQ YD	17.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 1,802.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 1,415.25
32	SAW CUTS	FOOT	98.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 612.50
33	DOWEL BARS 1 1/4"	EACH	20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 390.00
34	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2,145.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 47,726.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 53,625.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 49,335.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 57,915.00	\$ 24.31	\$ 52,144.95
35	STORM SEWERS (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12"	FOOT	57.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,705.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 5,358.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 4,873.50
36	INLETS, TYPE A	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 3,030.00
37	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER	EACH	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 3,295.00	\$ 6,590.00
38	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 362.50	\$ 362.50
39	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	4.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 436.25	\$ 1,745.00
40	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 307.50	\$ 307.50
41	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 127.50
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1.00	\$ 38,515.00	\$ 38,515.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
43	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	3.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 82.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 69.38	\$ 208.14
44	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 1,544.40
45	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	156.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 1,745.64
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	12.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 22.13	\$ 265.56



**YALE AVENUE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT (PLYMOUTH TO RIDGE)**  
**PREPARED BY: VILLAGE OF VILLA PARK**  
**BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, MAY 6, 2020, 10:00 A.M.**

Engineer's Estimate	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193 Phone (847) 891-6000 Fax (847) 891-6100	EarthWerks Land Improvement 1240 Lyon Road Batavia, IL 60510 Phone (630) 482-2341 Fax N/A	H. Linden and Sons Sewer & Water 722 E South Street Plano, IL 60545 Phone (630) 552-9955 Fax (630) 522-0955	Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120 Phone (847) 608-6800 Fax (847) 608-6804	Average Bid
---------------------	----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
47	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	162.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 3,207.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 3,555.90
48	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	12.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 475.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 456.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 43.65	\$ 523.80
49	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	4.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,340.00
50	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 3,140.00
51	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 2,330.00
52	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	17.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 108.25	\$ 1,840.25
53	AGGREGATE TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00
54	AGGREGATE TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 1,072.50
55	HOT-MIX ASPHALT TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	3.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 4,575.00
56	EXPLORATION TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23.25	\$ 2,325.00
57	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 14,662.50	\$ 14,662.50
58	TRENCH BACKFILL (WATER MAIN)	CU YD	1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 30,375.00
59	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, OPEN CUT, 8"	FOOT	1,087.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 100,004.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 166,311.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 121,744.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 103,265.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 115,222.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 126,635.50
60	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, OPEN CUT, RESTRAINED JOINT TYPE, 8"	FOOT	158.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,960.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 18,644.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 18,328.00	\$ 117.25	\$ 18,525.50
61	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, OPEN CUT, RESTRAINED JOINT TYPE, 10"	FOOT	86.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 11,352.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 10,234.00	\$ 125.25	\$ 10,771.50
62	WATER MAIN IN JACKED CASING	FOOT	146.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 121,618.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 91,250.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 99,280.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 97,820.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 86,286.00	\$ 641.50	\$ 93,659.00
63	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 4"	EACH	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3,027.50	\$ 3,027.50
64	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 8"	EACH	3.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 9,832.50
65	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE), 10"	EACH	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 3,847.00	\$ 7,694.00
66	WATER VALVE, 8"	EACH	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 1,707.50	\$ 3,415.00
67	WATER VALVE, 10"	EACH	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 2,282.50	\$ 4,565.00
68	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 5,410.00
69	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 9,340.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 6,510.00
70	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 23,350.00	\$ 6,167.50	\$ 30,837.50
71	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1" LONG	EACH	18.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 62,280.00	\$ 2,977.50	\$ 53,595.00
72	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, 1" SHORT	EACH	9.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 2,367.50	\$ 21,307.50
73	WATER MAIN ABANDONMENT	EACH	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 4,052.50	\$ 20,262.50
74	VALVE VAULT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 337.50
75	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 612.50	\$ 1,225.00
76	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE	EACH	4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 532.50	\$ 2,130.00
77	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE REPLACEMENT	FOOT	90.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 5,985.00
78	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RECONNECTION	EACH	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 1,827.50	\$ 9,137.50
79	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE COMBINATION CLEAN OUT CHECK VALVE	EACH	5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 611.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 1,127.75	\$ 5,638.75
80	SANITARY SEWER PIPE, PVC SDR 26 ASTM D-2241	FOOT	29.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,378.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 4,089.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,248.00
81	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO RECORDING	L SUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 2,022.75	\$ 2,022.75	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,643.19	\$ 3,643.19
84	RAILROAD CROSSING COORDINATION AND MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00
85	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	L SUM	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 10,325.00
82	WATER USAGE DEDUCTION	TGAL	100.00	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)	\$ (8.85)	\$ (885.00)
83	WATER USAGE CREDIT	TGAL	100.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00	\$ 8.85	\$ 885.00
86	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	DOLLAR	40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00
<b>AS-READ TOTAL</b>				<b>N/A</b>		<b>\$ 964,900.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,015,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,077,246.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,144,267.00</b>		<b>N/A</b>	
<b>CALCULATED TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,006,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 964,900.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,015,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,077,246.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,144,267.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,050,428.45</b>	